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Sarah Martin Arendt
Sarah Martin Arendt, PA
P.O. Box 16319
St Paul, MN 55116
Phone: (612) 772-3478
sarahmartinarendt@gmail.com

Michael C. Black
Mike Black ADR
265 W. 7th St., Suite 201
St Paul, MN 55102
Phone: (651) 222-2587
Fax: (651) 222-2589
mcblaw@qgwestoffice.net

Note: Gender-neutral team SENEs
only

Shawn M. Bulgatz, MA, LMFT
Shawn Bulgatz Dispute
Resolution Services
3440 Federal Drive, Ste. 150
Eagan, MN 55122
Phone: (651) 252-4885
Fax: (651) 452-2796
shawn@bulgatzdrs.com
www.bulgatzdrs.com

Note: Gender-neutral team SENEs
only

Patricia M. Buss
Buss Law & Mediation, LLC
1500 McAndrews Rd. W., Ste. 214
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone: (952) 451-7588
Fax: (952) 351-9231
pmbuss@busslaw.com
www.busslaw.com

Mary E. Cincotta
Throndset Michenfelder, LLC
One Central Ave. W. #203
St Michael, MN 55376
Phone: (763) 515-6110
Fax: (612) 280-5849
mcincotta@visi.com

Note: Will perform single-provider
SENEs
Gender-neutral team SENEs only

Peggy Cottrell, MA, LMFT
Moxie Inc.

4050 Olson Memorial Hwy, Ste. 205
Golden Valley, MN 55422
Phone: (763) 444-2240
Fax: (763) 444-2241
pcottrell@moxieinc.com
www.Moxielnc.com

Notes:

SENE session(s) may be scheduled
by email to the following staff
addresses:
bfriedman@moxieinc.com
admin@moxieinc.com

ICMC law clerks: email orders to staff
addresses noted above.

Deborah N. Dewalt
Dewalt Law Office
2412 117th Street East
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone: (952) 895-5543
Fax: (952) 646-9311
deborah@dewaltlaw.com
www.dewaltlaw.com

Note: not available June-July 2017

Todd M. Dwire
Dwire Law Offices, PA
20686 Holyoke Avenue

P.O. Box 427
Lakeville, MN 55044
Phone: (952) 469-4948
Fax: (952) 469-4940
Todd@Dwirelawoffices.com
www.divorceminnesota.com

Lisa M. Elliott
Elliott Law Offices, P.A.
2409 W. 66th St.
Minneapolis, MN 55423
Phone: (612) 861-3000
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W. Bradley Frago
Frago & Lasswell, PA
500 Water St. S., Ste. 102
Northfield, MN 55057
Phone: (507) 663-7998
Fax: (507) 663-0336
brad@fragolasswell.com

Note: Gender-balanced,
interdisciplinary team SENE’s only —
parties must choose a second, female
provider in the mental health field.

Susan M. Gallagher
Gallagher Law Office, LLC
2130 Cliff Road, Ste. 120

Eagan, MN 55122
Phone: (651) 209-8364

Fax: (651) 209-8365

susan.gallagher@gallagherlawoffice.net

Janet L. Goehle
Janet L. Goehle Attorney at Law
1600 University Ave. West, Ste. 313
St Paul, MN 55104
Phone: (651) 645-9359
Fax: (651) 645-6801

Michael Goldfarb, MSW, LICSW
Moxie Inc.

4050 Olson Memorial Hwy, Ste. 205
Golden Valley, MN 55422
Phone: (763) 444-2240
Fax: (763) 444-2241
mgoldfarb@moxieinc.com
www.moxieinc.com

Note: session(s) may be scheduled by
email to the following staff addresses:
bfriedman@moxieinc.com
admin@moxieinc.com

ICMC law clerks: email orders to staff
addresses noted above

Lianne M. Guenther
14501 Granada Dr., Suite 200
Apple Valley, MN 55124
Phone: (952) 432-2123
Fax: (952) 432-7899
Imguenter@msn.com

Note: No domestic violence issues

Rebecca J. Guyette
Grandchamp & Guyette, PLLC
1000 Twelve Oaks Center Dr., #100
Wayzata, MN 55391
Phone: (952) 475-0402
Fax: (952) 475-0405
rguyette@ggfamilylawyers.com

Beth Painter Harrington
2113 CIiff Drive
Eagan, MN 55122
Phone: (651) 405-3845

Note: No domestic violence issues

Eva Cheney-Hatcher
Cheney-Hatcher & McKenzie
Dispute Resolution Center
14800 Galaxie Avenue, Ste. 301
Apple Valley, MN 55124
Phone: (952) 314-1814
Fax: (952) 392-3654
eva@chmdrc.com

Jennifer Jameson
Jameson Law Office, LLC
265 West Seventh St., Ste. 200
St Paul, MN 55102
Phone: (651) 252-4524
Jennifer@jamesonlawoffice.com

Note: Office not able to accommodate
domestic violence issues
Gender-neutral team SENES only
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Jennifer E. Joseph
Jennifer E. Joseph, LLC
1727 Laurel Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55104
Phone: (651) 636-3500
Fax: (651) 644-8077
jej@mnmediation.net

Notes: Gender-neutral team SENEs
only. To schedule SENE session(s),
contact:

Mary Wright
(651) 636-3500
mary.wright@mnmediation.net

ICMC law clerks: email orders to Ms.
Wright

Debra Julius
Debra Daniels Julius Law Offices, Ltd.
14093 commerce Ave. N., Suite 400
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone: (952)-440-2700
Fax: (952) 440-2702
debra@juliuslawoffices.com

James Lawton, Il
1100 West 7th Street
St. Paul, MN 55102
Phone: (651) 221-1935
Fax: (651) 225-9161
jameslawtoniii@gmail.com

Barbara Saunders Lutter
Lutter Gilbert & Kvas, LLC
2113 CIiff Drive
Eagan, MN 55122
Phone: (651) 452-6693
Fax: (651) 452-8316
barbara@Ilgklegal.com
www.lgklegal.com

Janeen L. Massaros, JD
Southern Metropolitan
Mediation Services
P.O. Box 201141
Bloomington, MN 55420
Phone: (952) 835-5571
Fax: (952) 842-7233
smms@usfamily.net

D. Patrick McCullough
McCullough & Associates, P.A.
905 Parkway Dr.

St Paul, MN 55117
Phone: (651) 772-3446
Fax: (651) 772-2177
dpmccullough@mcculloughlawyers.co
m

Dana McKenzie
Cheney-Hatcher & McKenzie
Dispute Resolution Center
14800 Galaxie Avenue, Ste. 301
Apple Valley, MN 55124
Phone: (952) 314-1814
Fax: (952) 392-3654
dana@chmdrc.com

Merlyn Meinerts
Meinerts Law Office, PA
350 West Burnsville Parkway
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone: (952) 736-1843
Fax: (952) 736-1844
merlyn@meinertslaw.com

Michelle Millenacker, PsyD
Millenacker Psychological Services,
LLC
401 Division Street, Ste. M
Northfield, MN 55057
Phone: (612) 703-6648
Fax: (651) 460-2188
michelle@millenacker.com
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Michael E. Molenda
1462 Featherstone Court
Hastings, MN 55033
Phone: (612) 723-4646
Fax: (651) 437-4271
mmolenda50@comcast.net

Andrew Moran
Andrew Moran Law Firm, PA
3352 Sherman Ct., Ste. 103

Eagan, MN 55121
Phone: (651) 686-7479
Fax: (651) 209-3102
avmjd@comecast.net

Andrea Niemi
Andrea Niemi Dispute Resolution,
LLC
330 Second Avenue S., Ste. 360
Minneapolis, MN 55401
Phone: (612) 333-2400
Fax: (612) 342-2685
aniemi@andreaniemi.com

Note: Gender-balanced,
interdisciplinary team SENE’s only —
parties must choose a second, male
SENE provider in the mental health

field.

To schedule session(s) contact:
Heather Thorne
(612) 333-2400
hthorne@andreaniemi.com

ICMC law clerks: email orders to Ms.
Thorne.

Dan O'Connell
Tuft, Lach, Jerabek, & O'Connell,
PLLC
2109 County Road D East
Maplewood, MN 55109-5444
Phone: (651) 771-0050
Fax: (651) 771-0850
dan@tuftlaw.com

Kathleen E. Rusler O'Connor
O’Connor Law and Mediation, PLLC
2412 117th St. East
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone: (952) 529-1961
kathleen@oconnorlawmn.com

Patricia A. O’Gorman
9327 Hillside Trail
Cottage Grove, MN 55016
Phone: (651) 458-0312
paogorman@comcast.net

Note: Office not able to accommodate
domestic violence issues
Gender-neutral team SENES only

Pamela J. Quinn, MA, LMFT
Pamela J. Quinn, MA, LMFT, LLC
1115 3rd St. So
Stillwater, MN 55082
Phone: (651) 430-1040
Fax: (651) 430-1182
Cell: (651) 308-6120
pamguinn@pamgquinn.com

Note: Office not able to accommodate
Domestic Violence issues.

Suzanne M. Remington, Esq.
Remington & Associate PA
8000 W 78th St., Ste. 415

Edina, MN 55439
Phone: (952) 215-3186
Fax: (952) 835-3107
suzanne@remlawmn.com

Note: Will perform single-provider
SENEs
Gender-neutral team SENEs only

Rebecca L. Ribich
Brekke, Clyborne & Ribich LLC
287 Marschall Road, Suite 201

Shakopee, MN 55379
Phone: (952) 402-9410
Fax: (952) 402-9417
rribich@bcrlawyers.com
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Marion Saksena
Dewalt, Chawla & Sakena, LLC
310 4th Ave. So., Ste. 55010
Mpls, MN 55415
Phone: (612) 361-6180

Jodi J. See
Jodi Langhorst See Law Office &
Dispute Resolution Services, PLLC
16186 Main Avenue SE, Ste. 200
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone: (952) 226-1220
Fax: (952) 226-1219
Jodi@langhorstlaw.com

Amber Serwat, M.A.
Amber M. Serwat, LLC
1500 McAndrews Rd W, Suite 224
Burnsville, MN 55378
Phone: (952) 252-1492
amber@amsmediationplus.com

Note: Will handle domestic violence
issues only is parties and counsel
willing/able to meet jointly

Julie K. Seymour
Seymour Family Law
10585 165th St. W.
Lakeville, MN 55044
Phone: (952) 255-8735
Fax (952) 255-8739
julies@seymourfamilylaw.com

Roxanne C. Shaughnessy, Esq
Law Offices of Julius & Shaughnessy
14093 Commerce Av., Suite 400
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone: (952) 440-2700
Fax: (952) 440-2700
Roxanne@juliuslawoffices.com

Matthew Shore, MSW, LICSW
Moxie Inc.

4050 Olson Memorial Hwy, Ste. 205
Golden Valley, MN 55422
Phone: (763) 444-2240
Fax: (763) 444-2241
mshore@moxieinc.com

Notes: SENE session(s) may be
scheduled by email to the above email
and admin@moxieinc.com

ICMC law clerks: email orders to staff
addresses noted above

Christine Stroemer
Collins, Buckley, Sauntry,
& Haugh, PLLP

W-1100 First National Bank Bldg.

332 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101
Phone: (651) 227-0611
Fax: (651) 227-0758
cstroemer@cbsh.net

Marty Swaden
Swaden Resolution Services, LLC
330 Second Ave. S., Ste. 360
Minneapolis, MN 55401
Phone: (612) 284-6922
Fax: (612) 342-2685
mswaden@swaden.com

Notes: Gender-neutral, team SENE'’s

only — parties must choose a second,

female SENE provider in the mental
health field.

To schedule session(s) contact:
Heather Thorne
(612) 284-6922
hthorne@swaden.com

ICMC law clerks: email orders to Ms.
Thorne.

Katie Trotzky
Lutter Gilbert & Kvas, LLC
2113 CIiff Drive
Eagan, MN 55122
Phone: (651) 452-6693
Fax: (651) 452-8316
katie@Igklegal.com
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Cortney E. Whitehouse
Bloch & Whitehouse, PA
8120 Penn Ave. South, Ste. 255
Bloomington, MN 55431
Phone: (952) 224-9977
Fax: (952) 224-9979
cortney@blochandwhitehouse.com
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DAKOTA COUNTY FAMILY COURT DIVISION
SOCIAL EARLY NEUTRAL EVALUATION (SENE)
FEE STRUCTURE

Each party is responsible for payment of fees for SENE, which shall be individually determined using the
fee structure set forth below.

Parties may opt to participate in SENE with either one evaluator or a two-person team of evaluators. For a
two-person team of evaluators, the parties’ combined SENE fee shall be divided equally between the
evaluators.

Each SENE evaluator is required to accept no fee/low fee (total fee of $50/hour or less) cases if selected

by the parties. No evaluator shall be required to accept more than two (2) no fee/low fee cases in any
given calendar year.

ONE-EVALUATOR SENE

. Represented parties (non-pro-bono attorney):

If a party is represented by an attorney, then the party’s hourly SENE rate shall be one-half the hourly rate
charged by the party’s attorney. If a party is represented by more than one attorney, then the party’s hourly
SENE rate shall be one-half the highest hourly attorney-rate charged to the party.

If a party is represented by a pro-bono (no fee) attorney, then the party shall pay a flat fee of $50 for each
SENE session.

I[I.  Unrepresented parties and parties with pro-bono (no fee) representation:

If a party is not represented by an attorney, or is represented by a pro-bono attorney, then the party shall
pay SENE fees according to the following sliding-fee scale:

Party’s Gross Annual Income Party’s SENE Fees
In Forma Pauperis (IFP) Flat fee of $50 fpr each SENE
session
$0 to $25,000 $25 per hour
$25,001 to $50,000 $50 per hour
$50,001 to $100,000 $75 per hour
$100,001 to $150,000 $150 per hour

>$150,000 $200 per hour
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TWO-EVALUATOR SENE

. Represented parties (non-pro-bono attorney):

If a party is represented by an attorney, the party’s hourly SENE rate shall be the hourly rate charged by
the party’s attorney. If a party is represented by more than one attorney, the party’s hourly SENE rate shall
be the highest hourly attorney-rate charged to the party.

. Unrepresented parties and parties with pro-bono (no fee) representation:

If a party is not represented by an attorney, or is represented by a pro-bono attorney, then the party shall
pay SENE fees according to the following sliding-fee scale:

Party’s Gross Annual Income Party’s SENE Fees
In Forma Pauperis (IFP) Flat fee of $50 fpr each SENE
session
$0 to $25,000 $50 per hour
$25,001 to $50,000 $100 per hour
$50,001 to $100,000 $150 per hour
$100,001 to $150,000 $300 per hour

>$150,000 $400 per hour
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